IEETING OF THE COLIIITSIONERS OF TIE CITY OF SAIN AITTCIIO:

170I'DAY, August 8tl:, A. D. 1627, 10:00 A, IL

Steffler. Absent Hon. Jno. W. Tobin, llayor.

Ilinutes of the previous meeting were ordered approved.

I EFORTALS AND PETITIONS---

Proposals to furnish the Yardware for the Tew City Hall Builcing, were ovencd and referred
to the City Purchasing Agent for tabulation.

in the widening and straightening of South Alamo Street from Commerce to TTueva St. was again
continued until 10:00 o'clock A. I, on Aug. 15th, 1927.

A Hearing was afforded the owners of proverty inverested in the improvenent of 7. Leurel St.
from Fredericksburg to S. A, P. Tracks. (See Record of 'earings page 4/ ).also Taurel Street

from S. A. P. R. R. to “arzazora St. (See Record of .‘earings page L7 ).

The following petitions, were read and .eferred to tle Commigssioner of Fire and Police.

‘Sunset System, for pcrrmit to move and crect Bill Boards at 1765 7. Alamo Street.
Soledad Street.

Plaza and Soledad 3t.

Lon. P. Piper, Tor permit to instarl gas equinment and build Drive-in-Filling Station S. W.
Corner Jones and 'ulberry Aves.

ﬁighland Filling Station, for permit to revlace gas pump at W. Commerce & 24th Street.

E. W. Appedole, “or permit to insta’l gas pump and tank at 4283 ¥. Travis St.

:J. B. Etheridge, for permit to erect a Drive-in-Station at Cor. of 4th and Broadway.

Action Display Adv. Co, for permit to erect 3ill Trcard on T.C.B. 2288 lot 5, 3527 W.Commerce

The fotxlowing retitidmwere rcead and referred to the City Health Cfficer.

Dr. C. A, Whittier, for permit to overate l’edical and Surgical Clinic for colored, at 926 E.
Crockett Street.

| Petition protesting the the establishment of-& Sanitarium, Iospital or Clinic being built by

Dr. Whittier, at Corner of Crocitett & Hacliberry Sts.

Geo. E. Brombaugh Jr, & Zé. Gubzeit, Tor tre swi of $11S7.40 for extra work on Centre St. Sewe
Travis Investment Co., Tor nernit to excavabte unCer siCewall: of Iilam Bldg.

Dan Steuernagel, For pemmit to comnect Sloughter House with Tity Sewer.

b

r@tition for Richey-Casey & Grigg to build sanitary sewer in Zavalla & Sonora Sts. to connced
(80) new hou~es built by them.

Petition protesting chonging the name of Sandoval Street to Princeton Ave.

PRESTNT: Honorsble Phil. Wright, Acting l"ayor, ovresidiag, and Cosmissioners, Bushick, Lambert

On motion of Commissioner Steffler the hearing to be afiorded vo ovners of property intereste

Action Display Adv. Co., for permit to erect Bill Board on 7. C. B. No. 141, Iot 4, Romana anf

Action Display Adv. Co., for permit to erect 3ill Board on . C. B. io. 141, Lot To. 4, Toman

The following petitions, were re & and referired to the Commissioner of Streets and Public Impy

o




MAT.

Commigsioner

II. C.

205

Petition for

246
Petition for
Alvino Carza,

-r

ip]
e f

. Barnes
Bonlevard.

arry

4

Granted,

ML 24

kecning

Tonlan,

Tawkins Auteo Combary, .for permit to eztablish Drive~in-Gps Station at

Co., for permi instal u 0il storage f r. J. L. Felder Z.Lynwood
Co., for 1 it to tall fuel 1 orage for Dr. J. L. Felder 130 Lynwo
Granted.

for.permit to erect Cas Station 3501 S. Presa Street. Granted.

I. Collins,

Sunset System, for pemmit to erect

Sampey Cleaners, for permit to erect Zlectric Sign. Granted.

brick, castings ete. from Superior Incine

incinerators

TEPORT OF CITY EUGINTRER ATD ROLI. OF PROPZRTY OWIZRS O Broadway, CRD:IRED 70 BE ILIPROVED AT™D
OTEIR PRCPZRATY QM le* CF SA™™ AT TIO.

(For ©:77 text of this renort see 3tre-t Inprove:.cnt Records, ~ol. 18, nage ,ii )
REPCORT OF CITY TIIGIVTTR A7D ROTL CF PRCIERTY OJIRS 077 Taft “lvd. ORDZRZD TO BE ILPROVED AT
THETRE PROPERTY 0 72 CITY OF SAM™ AIIT0TIO.

(For full text of this report see Strect Tmmroverent Records, Vol. 18, page 45 ).

Cormigssioner Steffler, introduced the following resolutioms, vhich were read =nd adonted.
RESOLULLZCT

Accenting the naving 5n Cedar Street, from Temple Strcct to iarne Street Alamo Paving Company,

Contractor.

3% IT Re8CLVID BY vhe "o missioners of the City of Zan Antonio, that,

Yie Tity of San Antonio cdoes hereby accent the vaving constructed by the Alamo Poving Com-
pany, as ver their contract on Ilarch .2, 1927, for Cedar Stre.t, from Temple Street to liarne
Street, and in accordance with certificate of the City Ingincer, dated August 8th, 1927, and
filed with the Zoard of Commisgsioners on this 8th day of August, 1927.

a

CC

)

were read and acdopted.

Jri na the folloving recommendations, which

5 -

‘as T. roin Stroct. Goanted.

Tor pernit to install pump at 407

L.Commzrce and Rusl: Sts.@ranted.

L
1v

e
U

Strezt Lip on the Corner of Funston Place and Charline Street. Cranted.

Arc Tamp at the intersection of Princeton Ave. and lleridian Street. Graniec.

Tor nernit to install gacoline equipment at 509 Los Ioras St. Granted.
- b ey

4.

Bill 3oards at S. Flores and “ueve Sts. Lots 9-10 C¢. B, 111

Tagnolia Petroleum.Co,, for permit to install gas pump at Texas Steam Laundry 205-11 Losoya St Granted.
A. 7. Tipscomb, Tor pernit to instail,;as eaulnment at Corner of 3. Flores and Iambert Sts. Clented.
Commissioner Lambert, intro’uced the following resolution, which was read and adopted.
. RESQOLUTION"
Authiorizing the purchase of Incinerator repairs.
3T IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the 7ity of San Antonio, that,
The City Purcrasing Agent be an¢ he is hereby authorized to purchase sundry revairs, fire

tor Company for the sum of $1,281.62, to be used in

in condition.

San Antonio, Texas Aug. 8th, 1¢27.

Honorable layor & Board of Co.missioners,
City of San Antonio, Texas.
Ge tlemen:-

-

ig

Thls
structed by tlhwe
Cedar Streeu, fror
sare has been acce

8th day of Auvgust,

Alamo Pa

to certify that
ing Tompany,
Temple Streét
oted by Tor

have ins»ected

caued larch 22, 1927,
the account of the City,

the paving con
their contract on
and the

on this

as per

“1927.
' Yours truly,
I.

Ewig.
City Ingineer.




RESOLUTIOX

Accepting the paving on Reynolds Street, from Camien Strect to Dallas Street Southwest Bitulid
ic Company, Contractors.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of tlie City of San Antonio, that,

The City of San Antonio does herceby accept the naving constructed by the Southwest Bitulith
Company, as per their contract on Ilarch 28, 1927, for Reynolds Street, from Camden Strcet to
Dallas Strest, and in accordance with certificate of the City ZEngineer, dated August 8th,1927,
and filed with the Board of Commissioners on this 8th day of Auguat, 1927,

San Antonio, Texas, August 8, 1927
Honorables Ilayor & Board of Commissioncrs,
City of San "ntonio, Texas,
Gentlemen: -

This is to certify that I have inspected the paving
constructed by the Southwest Bitulithic Company, =s per their
contract on Reynolds Street, from Camden Street to Dallas Str ot,
dated lfarch 28, 1927, snd the same has bceen accepted by me for
the account of the City, on this 8th cay of August, 1927.

Yours truly,
I. Ewig,
City Znginecr.

TES0LUTION
APPROVING REPORT ATD ROT™ [ILTD 3Y 7TITVY ZIGIIZER TITE REFZRENCE TO ILPROVIII ITTS TO 3E COI-
STRUCTED ON Braodway STRTTT (/ITII ATTACHED DOCUITIIITS.
(For full text of this resolution see Strect Trprovement Records, Vol. 18, page giji_).
RESOLUTION
APPROVING REPORT AID RCLL FILED BY CITY IIICIIECR VWITH REFEREITCE TO INPROVELZTYS TO BE CON-
STRUCTED QN Taft Blvd. JITE ATTACIED DOCULEITYS.

(Tor full text of this resolution see Strecet Improvenent Records, Vol. 18, page {3 ).
Comissioner Bushick, intvtroduced the following ordinances, which was read =nd acopted on the
following vote on roll call, to wit; Ayes, right, Bushick, Tambert, Stefiler.
éi?gg : AIT ORDIINTATCE
Refunding Taxes to Essie C. & G. Castanola,

BE IT ORDAIITZED by the Cormiscioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sums, in amounts and from funds hereinafter named, be and are hercby apvropriated for

the purpose of refunding like amounts to Zssie C. & A. G. Castanola, because of taxes paid by

them on erroneous assessments Tor ~aid fiscal ;cars, to-wit;

Back Tex Fund - = = = = = = = = = = = = 859,16
1925 General Fund - = = = = = = = = = = 20.18
1926 " T 21.80

101.14

(School Tex refund being $46.26)

27/ .
0183 AT ORDITATET

\
Refunding Taxes to Lee P. Deck, paid in error.

BE IT ORDAINTD By the Cormissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $8.84 (School Taxes being ©3.20) be and is hercby appropriated out of the 1926

General Fund for the purpose of relwnding a like amount tc Lee P. Deck because of taxes pa’'d bW

him on erroneous assessments for said fiscal year, bearing tre favorable recommendation of the

Commissioner of Taxation.

1~

ic




| 2

72

To.84 AYT ORDIITAYCE

Refunding Texes to A. A. Iuker and wife, for refund of Taxes.

BT IT ORDAIT®D by the Comissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

them on erroneous assecsnents for said fiscal years, to-wit;

Back Tax Fund - - = = = = = = = = = = - - = 332,40
1925 General Fund = = = = = = = = = = = = = 8.35
1926 w M om e e - - - = == === 9,02
(School Tex Refund being {21.55 SL9,T7
1T0.85 Al ORDITAICE

Transferring (5.56 of Street Ovening & Widening Fund of 1926 from the Alamo Iational Bank to
the City Illational Bank.

3T IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antvonio, that,

The Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be and

-

tey are hercby ordered and directed to tansfcr or cause to be transferred, the sum of $5.56

~ o

of Street Ovwening & Widening Fund
- g

]

f 1926, from the Alamo “ational 3unk to the City National

n -
banse

274 N
T0.86 AT ORDIITATC=

Aovrooricting 712,500.0C out of the Ceneral Siniting Fund, to pay interest coupons maturing
Sentember 1, 1927.

BT IT ORbAI?BD by the Cormmissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

“he sum of 712,500.00 be and the same is hereby annropriated out of the Gensral Sinking

Tund, payable to the Alamo Tational Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pat 500 interest coupons

0. 66 at "25.00 each, maturing Seobtember 1, 19287, of Sewer Bonds of 1894,

475

ITORDITACE
==

naeturiag September 1, 1927, of the 1913 Bond Issue.

P

BT IT ORDATED by the Cormmissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to retire bonds and pay interest coupons, out of the following

Sinking Funds:

BONDS g
Sinking Funds - St. Paving Bonds of 1913 - - - - - - - - - 38,000.00
Sanitary Sewver Bonds of 1913 - - - = - - 20,000.00
_ Sidewalk & Curbing Bonds of 1913 - - - - - 500.00
Police & Fire Station Bonds of 1913 - - - - 4£,000.00
St. Op. & Wid. Sonds of 1913 - - - - - = = 9,000,00
Bridge Boncs of 1915 - = - = = = = = - = - 3,0C0,00
Storm Sewer Bonds of 1913 - - - - - - - - - 8,000.00
Hospital Building Bonds of 1913- - - - - - =.3,000.C0
Tneincrator Bldg. Bonds of 1918 - - - - - = 1,000.00
> 805,500.00
INTEREST COUPOQNS
St. Peving Bonds of 1913 = - = - = - = == = 25,325.00
Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1913 - - - - - - - 13,500,00
Sidewalk & Curbing Bonds of 1913 - - - - - 425,00
Police ¢ Fire Station Bonds of 1913 - - - - 2,975.00
St. Op. & Wid. Bds. of 1913 - - = = - - = 6,350.,00
Bridge Bonds of 1913 - = = = = = - - - == - 1,700.00
Storm Sewer Bds. of 1915 - = = = - = = = = 5,075.00
Tospital Bldg. BonCs of 1913 - - - - - - - 2,125.00 N
Tneinerator Bldg. Bonds of 1913 - - - - = = 850,00
- £58,325.00

Grand Total - - - - - - - - - - - =5144,825.00

Anoronrieting 7144,825.00 out of various Sinking Funds to retire bonds and pay interest coupops

The sums, in amounts and from funds hereinafter named be and are hercby appropriated for tHe

surnose of refunding like amounts to A. A. Luker and Roberta R. Luirer, because of taxes vaid by

“he gum of 7144,825.00, be and the same is hereby approvriated, payadble to the Alamo Tational

ey,



-

MA

- %0731 AT ORDINATCE

1276

10.86 ' AT ORDITATCZ

Adoropricting $180,473.,00 out of various Sinking Funds to retire bonds and pay intcrest couvoy
maturing Sept. 1, 1927, of the 1919 Bond Issue.

BE IT ORDAIIED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

Ban: of San Antonio, Texas, to retire bonds and pay intcrest coupons, out of the folloving

Sinking Funds:

BOITDS
Sinking Fund:: %t. Pov., > S-orm Sewer Bonds of 119 - - - - - - > 22,000.00
Sanitary Sewer-Bends of 1919 - - - - - = - - - - 12,000.00
Sidewalk & Curbing Bonds of 191¢ - - - - - - -~ = 2,000.00
Fire O Police Building Bonds of 1919 - - - - - - 4,000.00
Incinerator Bldg. Bonds of 1919 = - - - - - - - 2,000.00
St. Op. & Wid. Bonds of 1919 - - - = - = = - - = - 23,000,00
Bridge Bonds of 1919 = - - = = = - = = = - = - = 5,000,00
Auvditorium Bldg. 3Bonds of 1919 - - - = = - - - - 13,000.00
Park Improv.ment Bonds of 1919 - - - - - - - = - 5,000.00
River Improvenent Bonds of 1919 - - - - - - - - - 5,000.00
l.erket Youse Annex 3Bonds of 1919 - - - - - - - - 5,000.00
99,000,00
INTTREST COUPCNS

St. Pav. & Storm Sewer Bds. orf 1919 - - - - - - = 18,575,00
Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1919 - - - - - - - - - - - 10,300.00
Sicewalk & Curving 3onds of 1919 = - - = = = - - = 1,050.00
Fire & Police B1dg. Bonds of 191¢ - - = - - - - - 3,100.00
Trneinerator Bldg. Zonds of 1619 - - - - - - - - - 2,050.00
St. Op. & Hid. Jonds of 1919 = - = - = = - = - == 19,575.00
3ridge Bonds of 1919 = = = = = - = = = = - - - - - 4,125.00
Avditorium 31dg. Zoncs of 1919 = = = - = - = - - = 10,325.,00
Park Improverient Bonds of 1919 - - - - - = - - - - 4,125,00
River Imvprovenent Bonds of 1919 - - - - - = - - - 4,125.00
larket Youre Amnex Bonds of 1919 - - - - - = - = = 4,125,00
81,475.,00

Crand Total - - = = = = = = = = = = = = - = $180,475.00

27

A»bpropriating monies out of various funds to meet pay roll.

AT ORDITIATCZ

BE IT ORDAIITED by the Cormissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The following sums, or so much thereof, as may be necessary, and the same are hereb
J T s Y

anpropriated out of tiie herein mentioned funds to meet pay roll for period ending August 31,

1927.
Trench Fund - = = = = = = = = = = = = = = ¢ 2,000.00
Street Paving 1927 Fund - - = - = = = = = 5,000.00
Bridges " Tt 2,000.00
Storm & San. Sev:or Func, 1927 - - - - - - 5,000.00
Flcod Prevenvion 1¢27 Ffund = - - - = = = = 2,000.00
tolf Course Fund = - - = = = = = - = = - - 2,000.00
TTerket Fou-e fund = = = = - = = - = - - = 5,000.00
Police & Fire Pension Fund - - - - - - = = 2,500.00
Auvditorium Fund - - - - - - - - - - - - -~ 1,000.00
26,500,00
T0.90 AN ORDIIIATCE

Aopropriating 71,108.31 to pay llerchants' Bills.
BE IT ORDAIIZD by the Cormissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $1,108.%1 be and the same is hereby ayvnrovriated out of the following funds to
pay llerchants' Bills as per itemized invoices dnly anvroved:
Storm & Senitary Sewer Fund of 1927 - - - - = £1,108.321

commissioner Lambert introduced the following ordinance, which was read and adovted by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Wright, Bushick, Zambert, Steffler.

Approvriating money to pay for the purcliase of 2 monkeys.

BE IT ORDAIINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sun of ©180,475.C0, be and the same is hereby anrrovriated payable to the Alamo ationgl

S




104

A\MH

pay Uvalde Rock Asvhalt Co. for Topving Iittman St. from Highland Blvd: to Rirsby Ave. Storm

The sum of Twenty Dollars (20.00) be and is hereby approoriated to pay for 2 monkeys. <70 be

Charged to the Zoo Fund.

Commissioner Stelfler, introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted by thd

following vote on roll ca’l to-wit; Ayes, Wright, Bushick, Lambert, Steffler,

280

REPTATITG AN ORDITATCE A CEPTING PRCPOSAL OF MATILDE STEVENS, FOR A TRA”T OF LAND CIN TFL

AIT ORDIITAT

JACKSOI'-YELLER R0AD.

TYIREAS, on the 11lth day of Aonril, A. D. 1927, the Comnissioners of the City of San Antonid
nassed an ordinance authorizing the sale of land owned by the City, on the Jackson-I"eller Road
to I'rs., llatilde Stevens, being Section 2 of an Ordinance of record in Vol. "G", pagé 501, of
the “inutes of the Proceedings of the Tom issioners of the City of San Antonio; and,

THEREAS, said ordinance was pacsed by nmistalie and misapprehension, the highest bid for said
land being t.e bid of J. O, llcGuire; and,

UIREAS, the sa2id Ilatilde 3Stevens acquicesces and relinquishes any claim which she might Iavg
virtue of said ordinance, 0N, THIRIIFORE;

BE IT ORDAITZD BY U'E COMIIISSIO ™=RS OF THED CITY CF SAN ANTWOITZO:-

Thaet Section 2 of gaid ordinance hereinabove (escribed be an tlie same 1s hereby repealed.

28] B AT ORDITIATIC

AUTHORIZTNG THFE SATE OF A TRACT COF LAI™D OVNzD BY TYE CITY JACKSOII-KELL=ZR ROAD TO J. C.

(_\
'-

[
i
t=3

I.cQUIRE.

BE IT ORDAITTED BY /II7 COITISTIOT™RS OF “Hm CITY OF SAN ATTCNIO: -

1. That the City of San Antonio coes hereby accept the proposal of J. 0. lciuire to pay
the su. of Cne Thousand and Fifty ($1050.00) Dollars, the sare being the highest and best bid
received in resvon-e to an advertisement duly made for a ten-acre tract of land owned by the
Cfty of San Antonio and located on the Jackson-"eller Roadc.

2. That Phil Jright, Acting :‘ayor, be and he _s hereby authorized to execute deed of con-
veyance to the said real estate upon the nayment of the sum of 71030.00.

282,

o, ATT ORIIMTATCE

al)

Aoprooriating 7390.00 for raising of hoise at South-wWest Corner of Therry and Arlington Court.

BT IT ORDAITED by the cormisgiorers of the Zity of San Antonio, that,

The sun of T2€0.C0 and the same is hereby aspronriated cmt of the Storm and Sanitary Sewer
Fuand, to vay J. B. Speegle for the raising of o-se at Scuth-.Jest Corncr of Cherry St. and
Arlington “ourt.

%)8935 AIT ORDIFAICE
Aporopriating ©1270.18 to vay ~valde Rock Asohalt Zo. for tooping Littman St. from Highland
Blvd. to Rigsby Ave.

BE IT ORDATITED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of 71230.18 is hercby anvropriated fro: the Storm & Sanitary Sewer Iund of 1927 to

Jater Jrainacze.

e




MH-

AlT ORDIITATCE

284

LEVYITG SPECIAL ASSESSITEZTS for the'cost of the improvement of Schley Avenue, from South
Presa Strecet to Roosevelt Ave. and to »nrovide Tor the issuance of assessment certificates and
for other purposes.

(For full text of this ordinance see Stroct “mprovenent Records, 7ol. 18, page é:Z, ).

Cn motion duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVE






